	Site
	Mineral soil
	Capped mound
	Non-prepared soil
	Total planted 

	
	AP-treated
	untreated
	AP-treated
	untreated
	AP-treated
	untreated
	

	A
	99
	102
	97
	89
	38
	36
	461

	B
	98
	78
	71
	70
	80
	76
	473

	C
	53
	54
	45
	46
	0
	0
	198

	D
	51
	50
	46
	50
	50
	54
	301

	E
	43
	29
	40
	29
	36
	30
	207

	F
	71
	37
	70
	38
	69
	38
	323

	G
	52
	49
	49
	50
	40
	25
	265

	H
	41
	41
	41
	38
	41
	38
	240

	I
	63
	60
	17
	12
	51
	79
	282

	J
	64
	39
	53
	29
	38
	37
	260

	K
	149
	155
	113
	109
	145
	158
	829



Table S7. Number of planted seedlings for each planting position and treatment. The numbers are based on living + dead
seedlings from survival inventory made for other purposes in autumn 2018 for sites A-I and from the survival inventory
2019 (made for this study) for site J and K since no survival inventory was made for these two sites in 2018.
